

YOUTH COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, May 04 at 6:30 P.M. Grant Park (Room 1) 1575 Holt Ave. Los Altos, California

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC The regular Youth Commission meeting of Monday, May 04, 2020 at Grant Park has been cancelled.

In light of the guidance from the Santa Clara County Public Health Department regarding the spread of COVID-19 (Coronavirus), the City of Los Altos is taking action to slow the spread of the virus and limit the possibility of exposure to staff and customers.

Amongst a variety of recommendations, the City has cancelled the regular meeting of the Youth Commission, on May 04, 2020. The next regular meeting is tentatively scheduled for Monday, June 01, 2020 at 6:30pm at Grant Park (1575 Holt Ave., Los Altos, Ca) is subject to cancelation.

For up-to-date information about COVID-19 (Coronavirus) in Santa Clara County, please refer to the orange banner at the top of the page of the City of Los Altos website (<u>www.losaltosca.gov</u>)

For more information, contact <u>Bridget Matheson, Interim Staff Liaison</u>, 650-947-2887 or email <u>bmatheson@losaltosca.gov</u>